

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).267/2007

NIVRATI VITHALRAO KAMBLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4836 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 4836/2007

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to complete the service on unserved respondents.

Issue dasti forthwith.

List again on 8.4.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj