

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4836/2007

DASHRATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C.D.Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the application for deletion of respondent No.13
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj