

> ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10852/2011

NIVRATI VITHALRAO KAMBLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10853-10854/2011

Date : 19/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.  
Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arpit Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.NO.10852/2011

Service upon all the three respondents stands complete.

No statement of case has been filed. It is no more a

mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.22

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter

12:27:43 IST

Reason:

for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

-2-

Item No.7

C.A.NO.10853-10854/2011

Among 11 respondents in C.A.NO.10853/2011 and 17  
respondents in C.A.No.10854/2011, respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are  
duly represented.

Names of respondent nos. 5,7 and 10 in C.A.No.10853/2011

and respondent nos. 10 and 13 in C.A.No.10854/2011 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court dt.21.10.2009. Remaining respondents of both appeals were served at the SLP stage itself but none has entered appearance.

None of the appearing parties have filed statement of case.

Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar