

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10852 OF 2011

NIVRATI VITHALRAO KAMBLE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NOS. 10853-10854 OF 2011

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed as infructuous on the statement of learned counsel for the appellants.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
7th March, 2018

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10852/2011

NIVRATI VITHALRAO KAMBLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 10853-10854/2011 (IX)

Date : 07-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
for M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. C. G. Solshe, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as infructuous in terms of the
signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)